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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA
ATLANTA DIVISION

COMMON CAUSE GEORGIA, as
an organization,

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )

) CIVIL ACTION FILE
V. ) NO. 1:18-CV-05102-AT
)
)
)
)
)
)

BRAD RAFFENSPERGER, in his
official capacity as Secretary of State
of the State of Georgia,

Defendant.

DEFENDANT BRAD RAFFENSPERGER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Brad Raffensperger, in his official capacity as
Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, Defendant in the above named case,
hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit from
this Court’s Order [Doc. No. 123] and Judgment [Doc. No.124] awarding attorneys’
fees and expenses in the amount of $166,210.09 to Plaintiff Common Cause
Georgia, entered in this action on the 29th day of May, 2020.

Respectfully submitted, this 26th day of June, 2020.

STATE LAW DEPARTMENT
Christopher M. Carr

Attorney General

GA Bar No. 112505

Dennis R. Dunn
Deputy Attorney General
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GA Bar No. 234098

Russell D. Willard

Senior Assistant Attorney General
GA Bar No. 760280

40 Capitol Square, S.W.

Atlanta, Georgia 30334

ROBBINS ROSS ALLOY BELINFANTE
LITTLEFIELD LLC

/s/ Josh Belinfante

Josh Belinfante

GA Bar No. 047399

Ryan Teague

GA Bar No. 701321
Vincent Russo

GA Bar No. 242628

Carey Miller

GA Bar No. 976240

Brian Lake

GA Bar No. 575966

500 14" Street NW

Atlanta, GA 30318
Telephone: (678) 701-9381
Facsimile: (404) 856-3250
jbelinfante@robbinsfirm.com
rteague@robbinsfirm.com
vrusso@robbinsfirm.com
cmiller@robbinsfirm.com
blake@robbinsfirm.com

Bryan P. Tyson

Georgia Bar No. 515411
btyson@taylorenglish.com

Bryan F. Jacoutot

Georgia Bar No. 668272
bjacoutot@taylorenglish.com
TAYLOR ENGLISH DUMA LLP
1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30339
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Telephone: (678)336-7249

Attorneys for Defendant
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L.R.7.1(D) CERTIFICATION

| certify that this Notice has been prepared with one of the font and point
selections approved by the Court in Local Rule 5.1(C). Specifically, this Notice
has been prepared using 14-pt Times New Roman Font.

/s/ Josh Belinfante
Josh Belinfante
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this day filed the within and foregoing
DEFENDANT BRAD RAFFENSPERGER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL with the
Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will automatically send counsel
of record e-mail notification of such filing.

This 26" day of June, 2020.

/s/ Josh Belinfante
Josh Belinfante




